Survey and Certification Regional and

Central Office Management

	Northeastern Consortium
	Region
	Phone
	Fax
	Email

	Roseanne (Rosie) Egan, Consortium Survey and Certification Officer
	Philadelphia
	(215) 861-4796
	(215) 861-4243
	regan@cms.hhs.gov

	Gloria Speller

Consortium Survey and Certification Operations Manager
	Philadelphia
	(215) 861-4313
	(215) 861-4243
	gspeller@cms.hhs.gov

	Rick Shaw 

Certification and Enforcement
	Boston
	(617) 565-4487
	(617) 565-1083
	rshaw2@cms.hhs.gov

	Syrena Gatewood

Survey
	Boston
	(617) 565-9160
	(617) 565-1083
	sgatewood@cms.hhs.gov

	Stephanie Senior

Survey
	New York
	(212) 264-2583
	(212) 264-6814
	ssenior@cms.hhs.gov

	Kathleen Egan

Certification and Enforcement
	New York
	(212) 264-3124
	(212) 264-6814
	kegan@cms.hhs.gov

	Tim Hock

Certification and Enforcement
	Philadelphia
	(215) 861-4311
	(215) 861-4280
	thock@cms.hhs.gov

	Paul Velez

Survey
	Philadelphia
	(215) 861-4302
	(215) 861-4280
	pvelez@cms.hhs.gov

	Midwest Consortium
	Region
	Phone
	Fax
	Email

	Walt Kummer, Consortium Survey and Certification Officer
	Chicago
	(312) 353-9805
	(312) 353-8053
	wkummer@cms.hhs.gov

	Candace Arnold

Consortium Survey and Certification Operations Manager
	Chicago
	(312) 353-1777
	(312) 353-8053
	carnold@cms.hhs.gov

	Druecilla Brown

Illinois and Minnesota Operations (LTC)
	Chicago
	(312) 886-5561
	(312) 353-8053
	dbrown3@cms.hhs.gov

	Marilyn Hirsch

Indiana and Wisconsin Operations (LTC)
	Chicago
	(312) 886-5351
	(312) 353-8053
	mhirsch@cms.hhs.gov

	Illia Villanueva

Michigan and Ohio Operations (LTC)
	Chicago
	(312) 353-3756
	(312) 353-8053
	ivillanueva@cms.hhs.gov

	Robert Daly

Non-Long Term Care
	Chicago
	(312) 886-5344
	(312) 353-8053
	rdaly@cms.hhs.gov

	Jerry Sandlin

Survey Improvement
	Chicago
	(312) 886-5218
	(312) 353-8053
	jsandlin2@cms.hhs.gov

	Paul Shumate

Survey and Certification 1 (IA/KS)
	Kansas City
	(816) 426-6497
	(816) 426-6769
	pshumate@cms.hhs.gov

	Dee Wills

Survey and Certification 2 (MO/NE)
	Kansas City
	(816) 426-6476


	(816) 426-6769
	dwills@cms.hhs.gov

	Western Consortium
	Region
	Phone
	Fax
	Email

	Caroline H. Krewson, Consortium Survey and Certification Officer 
	San Francisco
	(415) 744-3682
	(415) 744-2692
	ckrewson@cms.hhs.gov

	Kellie Condon

Consortium Survey and Certification Operations Manager
	San Francisco
	(415) 744-3746
	(415) 744-2692
	kcondon@cms.hhs.gov

	Paul Long

Survey and Certification
	Denver
	(303) 844-1978
	(303) 844-3753
	plong@cms.hhs.gov

	Steve Chickering

Hospital and Community Care Operations
	San Francisco
	(415) 744-3810
	(415) 744-2692
	schickering@cms.hhs.gov

	Julianna Sadovich

Long-Term Care
	San Francisco
	(415) 744-3725
	(415) 744-2692
	jsadovich@cms.hhs.gov

	Karen Fuller

CLIA and State Oversight
	San Francisco
	(415) 744-3741
	(415) 744-2692
	kfuller@cms.hhs.gov

	Randy Poulsen

Survey and Certification
	Seattle
	(206) 615-2338
	(206) 615-2088
	rpoulsen@cms.hhs.gov

	David Kerschner

Survey and Certification 
	Seattle
	(206) 615-2323
	(206) 615-2088
	dkerschner@cms.hhs.gov

	Atlanta Regional Office
	Region
	Phone
	Fax
	Email

	Associate Regional Administrator, Division of Survey and Certification – Sandra Pace
	Atlanta
	(404) 562-7454
	(404) 562-7482
	space@cms.hhs.gov

	Richard James

Long-Term Care
	Atlanta
	(404) 562-7436
	(404) 562-7477
	rjames@cms.hhs.gov

	Gloria Parker

Survey and Certification Operations
	Atlanta
	(404) 562-7484
	(404) 562-7478
	gparker@cms.hhs.gov

	VACANT

Survey and Certification Review
	Atlanta
	(404) 562-
	(404) 562-7477
	@cms.hhs.gov

	Dallas Regional Office
	Region
	Phone
	Fax
	Email

	Calvin Cline, Associate Regional Administrator, Division of Survey and Certification – 
	Dallas
	(214) 767-6341
	(214) 767-0270
	ccline@cms.hhs.gov

	David Wright

Long-Term Care Branch
	Dallas
	(214) 767-6346
	(214) 767-0270
	dwright1@cms.hhs.gov

	Theresa Bennett, Acting 7-28 – 9-28

Survey and Certification Operations
	Dallas
	(214) 767-4406
	(214) 767-0270
	Tbennett1@cms.hhs.gov

	Diane Wade-Murphy

Survey and Certification Review
	Dallas
	(214) 767-6300
	(214) 767-0270
	dwade@cms.hhs.gov

	Central Office
	Region
	Phone
	Fax
	Email

	Thomas E. Hamilton, Acting Director, Survey and Certification Group, Center for Medicaid and State Operations
	CO
	(410) 786-9493
	(410) 786-0194
	thamilton@cms.hhs.gov

	Melissa Hulbert, Acting Deputy Director, Survey and Certification Group, Center for Medicaid and State Operations 
	CO
	(410) 786-6568
	(410) 786-0194
	mhulbert@cms.hhs.gov

	Tracey Mummert, Special Assistant, Survey and Certification Group
	CO
	(410) 786-3398
	(410) 786-0194
	tmummert@cms.hhs.gov

	Cindy Graunke, Director

Joan Simmons, Acting Deputy Director

Fred Gladden, Technical Director

Ed Mortimore, Technical Director

Marvin Feuerberg, Technical Director
	CO/Division of Nursing

Homes
	(410) 786-6782

(410) 786-3409

(410) 786-3033

(410) 786-3509

(410) 786-6520
	(410) 786-0194
	cgraunke@cms.hhs.gov

jsimmons1@cms.hhs.gov

fgladden@cms.hhs.gov

emortimore@cms.hhs.gov

mfeuerberg@cms.hhs.gov

	Jan Tarantino, Acting Director

Molly Crawshaw, Acting Deputy Director

Mike Goldman, Technical Director

Linda Joyce, Technical Director

Judith Kari, Technical Director

Mavis Connolly, Technical Director
	CO/Division of Continuing

Care Providers
	(410) 786-0905

(410) 786-2009

(410) 786-6813

(410) 786-9378

(410) 786-6829

(410) 786-6707
	(410) 786-0194
	jtarantino@cms.hhs.gov
mcrawshaw@cms.hhs.gov

mgoldman@cms.hhs.gov

ljoyce@cms.hhs.gov

jkari@cms.hhs.gov

mconnolly@cms.hhs.gov

	Judy Yost, Director

Virginia Wanamaker, Deputy Director
	CO/Division of Laboratory

Services
	(410) 786-3407

(410) 786-7304 
	(410) 786-0194
	jyost@cms.hhs.gov

vwanamaker@cms.hhs.gov

	Frank Sokolik, Director

Helaine Jeffers, Deputy Director
	CO/Division of Acute 

Care Services
	(410) 786-7089

(410) 786-5648
	(410) 786-0194
	fsokolik@cms.hhs.gov

hjeffers@cms.hhs.gov

	DuVa Clyburn, Acting Director
	CO/Training Staff
	(410) 786-3486
	(410) 786-0194
	pvocke@cms.hhs.gov

	Todd Lawson, Director
	CO/Budget Staff
	(410) 786-5366
	(410) 786-0194
	tlawson@cms.hhs.gov
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